FORM PTO-1595

MND While ag



11-19-1999

Docket No. 35859/DBP/G362

101202702

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

-		T			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Viktor N. Semenov; Margarita B. Pestova; Gennady G. Derkach; Anatoly L. Loginov; and Oleg A. Masljukov		Pro	me: Otkrytoe Aktsionernoe Obschestvo "Nauchno- pizvodstvennoe Obiedinenie "Energomash" Imeni Akademika P. Glushko"	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Str	eet Address:	
	attached: No		Ru	ssia, Moskovskaya oblast, Khimki, ulitsa Burdenko, d. 1	
3.	Name of conveyance:				
X	Assignment				
Execution Date: September 20, 1999			Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>			
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is:	licat	ion, 1	the execution date of the application	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/391,868		В.	Patent No.(s)	
8/19	99 T RANI 00000070 09391868				
្រះភូក	1				
	Addition	al ni	ımbe	rs attached? No	
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP			1.000	
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Attention: D. Bruce Prout		8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
10	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.				
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Service Prout 626/795-9900			
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231- 9 Not on 1212 1999 1 1999				
	Date Sergio F.Chacon, Jr.			umber of pages including cover sheet, ents, and document:	
DRP/	of o				

1

PATENT REEL: 010382 FRAME: 0347

Docket No. 35859/DBP/G362 Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

2. Marg	^{lea,} l. Viktor Niko	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, onorovich SEMENOV; GTOVA; 3. Gennady Grigorievich DERKACH;	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5. Oleg Andreevich MASLJUKOV	
(2)"NAUCHNO	TITOUT ANALYSIAT	OBIEDINENIE having a place of business at KA V.P. GLUSHKO"	
Russia,	Moskovskaya oblast	, Khimki, ulitsa Burdenko, d. 1	
which are disc	lled "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig closed in the application for U DD FOR MAKING A WEL	ght, title and interest in and to any and all improvements United States Letters Patent entitled DED JOINT	
which applica	tion was:		
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 20.09.1999			
(b)	filed on (5b)		
all extensions patents, and	and all United States Patents , divisions, reissues, substitu	which may be granted on said application, and any and utes, renewals or continuations of said application and der all international conventions for the protection of	
It is hereby at Letters Patent designee.	uthorized and requested that , when granted, to said AS	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said SIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its	
expense of sa renewal, and everything po	aid ASSIGNEE, the undersig reissue patent applications	ed that, when requested, without charge to but at the ned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do E shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and nerein.	
DATE: 20.	09.1999	INVENTOR(S): 1 семенов Виктор Никонорович	
_	09.1999	2 Лестова Мариания Болисовия	
20.	09.1999	3. Depron Tenna Just Pour Dog Ann	
20.0	09.1999	4. Lund Augunguen lynn	
20.0	09.1999	5. Mannorol Onez Ausperbuy	
WITNESSES:			
GORYACHKI	NA Tatyana Georgies	ma loperación la George leopres luc	
ERSHOVA I	rina Ivanovna	EDWORG UDUNG UBUNG BNG	
F:\FORMS\KEY	BOARD\ASSOC\HARDCOPY	ASSIGN.PAT	

RECORDED: 11/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010382 FRAME: 0348